
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 10/26/2015 11/8/2015-

11/13/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            37  8,568.56 10/29/2015 195831 SURFACE

            37  672.00 11/05/2015 196141 SURFACE

            37  143.92 11/05/2015 196142 SURFACE

 9,384.48ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         83904  1,088.00 11/05/2015 8893 TOP SOIL  9-10-15

 1,088.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         83729  5.39 10/29/2015 63807/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  5.84 10/29/2015 63809/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  8.98 11/05/2015 63892/F MISC HARDEWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  17.09 11/05/2015 63901/F LACQUER THINNER

         83729  7.19 11/05/2015 63951/F DRILL BITS FACILTIES

 44.49DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 25.20 10/30/2015 ADIS151030133119FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 10/30/2015 ADIS151030133119FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 150.40 10/30/2015 ADIS151030133119PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 20.08 10/30/2015 ADIS151030133119PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 10/30/2015 AHIC151030133119FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 10/30/2015 AHIC151030133119PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 10/30/2015 AHIC151030133119PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 10/30/2015 APAC151030133119FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 10/30/2015 APAC151030133119FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 67.28 10/30/2015 APAC151030133119PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 29.58 10/30/2015 APAC151030133119PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 24.92 10/30/2015 ACAN151030133119IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.86 10/30/2015 ACAN151030133119PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.29 10/30/2015 ACAN151030133119PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 13.57 10/30/2015 ASPE151030133119FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 7.38 10/30/2015 ASPE151030133119PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)
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 17.04 10/30/2015 ASPE151030133119PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 42.48 10/30/2015 AVOL151030133119FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 77.96 10/30/2015 AVOL151030133119PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 72.82 10/30/2015 AVOL151030133119PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 908.38AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         83900  330.00 10/29/2015 107348 PARTS FOR FIRE DEPT

         85630  2,114.75 11/05/2015 107498 REPAIR AND SERVICE

 2,444.75AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         83737  4.08 11/05/2015 103475 FLEET DEPT RO 53605

 28.00 11/05/2015 103476 PRODUCT RETURNED ON 103514

-28.00 11/05/2015 103514 CREDIT INVOICE 103476

 4.08AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      182 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC

 69.41 10/29/2015 10466744 FLEET DEPT PARTS TO BE RETURNE

         85510  48.16 10/29/2015 10466804 LAMP AND GUAGE

-33.67 10/29/2015 9179793 RETURN ORG INVOICE 10466744

 83.90ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC Total

      185 AL WARREN OIL CO INC

         85459  16,880.06 10/29/2015 I0935596 INVENTORY ITEMS

 16,880.06AL WARREN OIL CO INC Total

      226 ANIXTER INC

         85440  850.00 11/05/2015 3013907-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85440  850.00 11/05/2015 3013907-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85440 -850.00 11/05/2015 3013907-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85440 -850.00 11/05/2015 3013907-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85513  1,196.80 10/29/2015 3019089-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,196.80ANIXTER INC Total

      233 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

 644.00 10/29/2015 102015 MEMBERSHIP RUSS AND ELLEN

 550.00 10/29/2015 102115 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL PLAN COMM

 483.00 10/29/2015 162183-15104 MBRSHP = M O'ROURKE

 1,677.00AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION Total
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      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         85550  360.00 10/29/2015 23015 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85620  44.50 11/05/2015 23025 INVENTORY ITEMS

 404.50ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD

         84228  666.50 10/29/2015 26701 1000 GENEVA RD

 666.50ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 55.00 10/29/2015 100815 MONTHLY BILLING

 55.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,948.34 10/29/2015 1992579202 MONTHLY BILLING

 1,930.00 10/29/2015 831-000-5253-574 MONTHLY BILLING

 3,878.34AT&T Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         83800  219.23 10/29/2015 I0377360 D MARSCHKE

         83800  243.02 10/29/2015 I0377701 AWARDS MIKE SCHABEN

         83800  90.85 11/05/2015 I0377873 AWAREDS BRETT RUNKLE

 553.10AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      333 RYAN BEETER

 57.00 11/05/2015 110415 REIMBURSEMENT ALTERATIONS

 57.00RYAN BEETER Total

      346 BUSBY INDUSTRIES INC

         85393  5,960.00 11/05/2015 15-0919 BLOWER CONVERSION

 5,960.00BUSBY INDUSTRIES INC Total

      362 BLACKMESH INC

         85488  225.00 10/29/2015 INV-1122-27290 ADD 4GB MEMORY

 225.00BLACKMESH INC Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         85592  920.00 11/05/2015 10901 REPAIR 2012 DODGE CHARGER

 920.00STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS
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         83719  262.50 11/05/2015 22766 REAR OF 906 FOX CHASE CT

         83719  433.75 11/05/2015 22769 3518 CHARLEMAGNE LANE

         83719  410.00 11/05/2015 22770 3309 FOX HUNT LANE

 1,106.25B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

         85634  116.00 11/05/2015 0050436 WELLNESS TEAM APPLE FRUIT

 116.00BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      414 JAMES BURDEN

 55.00 10/29/2015 102315 LUNCH EXPENSE 11/2 TO 11/6

 55.00JAMES BURDEN Total

      471 MIKE CEDERGREN

 174.00 10/29/2015 102215 SAFETY BOOTS SEARS 9/6/15

 174.00MIKE CEDERGREN Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         83789  140.00 10/29/2015 51942 POLICE DEPT TOWING

 140.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      506 CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC

         85270  1,464.00 11/05/2015 275714 MIC W/STRAIGHT MIC

 1,464.00CHICAGO COMM SERVICE LLC Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  83.90 10/29/2015 344287056 UNIFORM SVC - FLEET

         83739  86.58 11/05/2015 344290424 WEEKLY UNIFORM FLEET DEPT

 170.48CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 150.00 10/29/2015 102115 BAIL BOND CANALLI, MICHAEL D

 150.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      531 THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES

         85528  877.30 10/29/2015 IN01568577 MILL BLEACHED EXACT CUTS

 877.30THE TRANZONIC COMPANIES Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 56.30 10/30/2015 CCCA151030133119FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 10/30/2015 CCCA151030133119HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign
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 15.00 10/30/2015 CCCA151030133119IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 10/30/2015 CCCA151030133119PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 2.77 10/30/2015 CCCA151030133119PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         85418  128.10 10/29/2015 ZP53282 USB SWIVEL DRIVE

         85568  87.87 11/05/2015 ZR77739 WRLS REMOTE/ADAPTER

 215.97CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 6.34 10/29/2015 101615FD MONTHLY BILLING

 147.85 10/29/2015 102115PW MONTHLY BILLING

 13.93 11/05/2015 102515CH MONTHLY BILLING

 28.51 11/05/2015 102515FD MONTHLY BILLING

 33.73 11/05/2015 102715PW SVCS11-7 THRU 12-6-15

 230.36COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      673 DENICE BROGAN

 185.00 11/05/2015 110315 REIMBURSEMENT ORIENTATION LUNC

 185.00DENICE BROGAN Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         83932  10,774.40 11/05/2015 7670 SVCS 10-5 THRU 10-16-15

 10,774.40DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      690 BENJAMIN DEVOL

 55.00 10/29/2015 102315 LUNCH EXPENSE 11/2 TO 11/6

 55.00BENJAMIN DEVOL Total

      697 DICK PONDS ATHLETICS

         85500  48.95 10/29/2015 1000054872 MAT SHOES

 48.95DICK PONDS ATHLETICS Total

      740 DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO

         85053  14,500.00 10/29/2015 120737 ELECTRIC SUBSTATION #3 CONCRET

 14,500.00DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      744 DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC

         85434  306.54 11/05/2015 37415 MISC SUPPLIES
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 306.54DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         85489  350.00 11/05/2015 124067 XTRA CLEANING - SCARECROW FEST

 350.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         83774  43.60 10/29/2015 2015-2531 SIGNS

 43.60EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         85530  1,156.05 11/05/2015 E645132 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85551  126.00 10/29/2015 E694005 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,282.05HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         85566  25.85 11/05/2015 3023336-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 25.85HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         85531  133.97 11/05/2015 581036 INVENTORY ITEMS

 133.97ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         76065  1,319.52 11/05/2015 57152 SVCS THRU 9-20-15

 1,319.52ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         85532  358.10 11/05/2015 910165208 INVENTORY ITEMS

 358.10BORDER STATES Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 15,878.33 10/30/2015 FRPN151030133119FD   0 Fire Pension

 339.49 10/30/2015 FP1%151030133119FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 1,053.31 10/30/2015 FRP2151030133119FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 17,271.13FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         83875  486.00 10/29/2015 124390 4TH QTR BIOSOLIDS

         83875  54.00 11/05/2015 124521 MSTP EFFLUENT OCT 2015
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 540.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         85533  618.65 11/05/2015 5047509 INVENTORY ITEMS

 618.65FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         83743  121.31 11/05/2015 64069 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

 121.31FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      911 FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

         85597  212.50 10/29/2015 9781 SERVICE REPAIR TO FOUNTAIN

 212.50FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         85291  520.00 10/29/2015 85914 SVCS 10-4 THRU 10-10-15

         85291  360.00 11/05/2015 85938 WEEKLY BILLING THRU 10-15-15

 880.00FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         83791  183.96 10/29/2015 004077422 UNIFORMS - PD

         83791  225.73 10/29/2015 004153411 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  64.15 10/29/2015 004174953 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  317.60 10/29/2015 00421039 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  75.39 10/29/2015 004210644 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  66.43 11/05/2015 004250907 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  58.79 11/05/2015 004255088 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  172.48 11/05/2015 004256097 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  257.06 11/05/2015 004256106 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 1,421.59GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      955 GEIGER BROS

         85297  2,084.00 10/29/2015 2923494 TSHIRTS

 2,084.00GEIGER BROS Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

         85179  8,666.00 11/05/2015 IN11295442 COLORED COPIER

 36.95 11/05/2015 IN11328084 MONTHLY BILLING POLICE DEPT

 8,702.95GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      996 GOVCONNECTION INC

7



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         85334  6,490.72 11/05/2015 53095446 RENEWALS

         85403  73.90 10/29/2015 53104920 WIRELESS COMBO KIT

 6,564.62GOVCONNECTION INC Total

      998 STAN GRAY

 400.00 10/29/2015 102615 JEANS = KOHLS 10-26-15

 400.00STAN GRAY Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 11/05/2015 110415 HOTEL TAX SETEMBER 2015

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1007 GREAT LAKES SPECIALTY METALS

         85503  848.80 11/05/2015 I001154 MISC SUPPLIES

 848.80GREAT LAKES SPECIALTY METALS Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,440.00 10/30/2015 UNF 151030133119FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,440.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1088 GUY HOFFRAGE

 247.50 11/05/2015 111815 PERDIEM CALEA CONF 11-18~11-20

 30.00 11/05/2015 111815A CALEA - TRANSPORT

 277.50GUY HOFFRAGE Total

     1097 WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO

         85480  55.00 11/05/2015 95169H ALUMINUM DIAMOND PLATE

 55.00WM HORN STRUCTURAL STEEL CO Total

     1100 JDB INVESTMENT GROUP LLC

 10,680.00 10/29/2015 100W FACADE IMP - HOTEL BAKER

 10,680.00JDB INVESTMENT GROUP LLC Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         83887  9,360.18 11/05/2015 10481 SVCS 10-15 & 10-16-15

         83859  65.00 10/29/2015 119833 SVCS 9-4 THRU 10-1-15

 9,425.18HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

-43.76 11/05/2015 526100008663C INVOICE =  DUPLICATE ENTRY

         85689  23.97 11/05/2015 529900012091 MISC BAKERY ITEMS
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         85711  31.98 11/05/2015 530200009902 COOKIES - PW

 12.19CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1117 JOHN HUVER

 186.73 11/05/2015 110315 (10) JEANS TARGET 11/1/15

 186.73JOHN HUVER Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 154.18 10/30/2015 UNE 151030133119PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 639.96 10/30/2015 UNEW151030133119PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 794.14IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 214.51 10/30/2015 ICMP151030133119CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 810.79 10/30/2015 ICMP151030133119CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,814.73 10/30/2015 ICMP151030133119FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 541.13 10/30/2015 ICMP151030133119FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,872.30 10/30/2015 ICMP151030133119IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,667.69 10/30/2015 ICMP151030133119PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 898.47 10/30/2015 ICMP151030133119PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 10/30/2015 ROTH151030133119FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 25.00 10/30/2015 ROTH151030133119FN   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 10/30/2015 ROTH151030133119HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 211.50 10/30/2015 ROTH151030133119IS   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 790.00 10/30/2015 ROTH151030133119PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 576.67 10/30/2015 ROTH151030133119PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 10/30/2015 RTHA151030133119CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 261.00 10/30/2015 RTHA151030133119FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 35.00 10/30/2015 RTHA151030133119HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 100.00 10/30/2015 RTHA151030133119IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 25.00 10/30/2015 RTHA151030133119PD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 972.31 10/30/2015 RTHA151030133119PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 359.10 10/30/2015 103015 PAYROLL PLAN 109830

 150.96 10/30/2015 RTHP151030133119FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 104.23 10/30/2015 RTHP151030133119PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 22.20 10/30/2015 RTHP151030133119PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 146.43 10/30/2015 C401151030133119CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 498.12 10/30/2015 C401151030133119CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 442.90 10/30/2015 C401151030133119FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 518.80 10/30/2015 C401151030133119FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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 150.52 10/30/2015 C401151030133119HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 340.83 10/30/2015 C401151030133119IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 582.46 10/30/2015 C401151030133119PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 791.35 10/30/2015 C401151030133119PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 1,346.15 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,858.00 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,950.00 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 867.31 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 480.00 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 925.00 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 26,636.45 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 7,485.07 10/30/2015 ICMA151030133119PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 146.43 10/30/2015 E401151030133119CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 498.12 10/30/2015 E401151030133119CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 442.90 10/30/2015 E401151030133119FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 518.80 10/30/2015 E401151030133119FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 150.52 10/30/2015 E401151030133119HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 340.83 10/30/2015 E401151030133119IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 582.46 10/30/2015 E401151030133119PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 791.35 10/30/2015 E401151030133119PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 60,370.69ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

 325,536.52 11/03/2015 L172288-20 DEBT SERVICE PROJECT

 325,536.52ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1156 ILLINOIS GIS ASSOCIATION

         85237  175.00 11/05/2015 886 ILGISA CONFERENCE ROHRBACH

         85237  75.00 11/05/2015 889 ILGISA CONFERENCE ROHRBACH

 250.00ILLINOIS GIS ASSOCIATION Total

     1170 ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO

         85444  1,140.00 11/05/2015 IN187385 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,140.00ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO Total

     1222 INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES

         85194  669.50 11/05/2015 024448 LEATHERETTE FRAMES

 669.50INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY
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         85014  538.67 10/29/2015 P56486 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83792  15.00 11/05/2015 P56621 POLICE DEPT EMBROIDERY

 553.67INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         85534  175.45 11/05/2015 1915201012579 INVENTORY ITEMS

 175.45INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1249 INTOXIMETERS INC

         85516  297.00 11/05/2015 512871 REPAIR TO FST

 297.00INTOXIMETERS INC Total

     1286 JG UNIFORMS INC

         83793  304.74 10/29/2015 38899 CUSTOM VEST COVER MAJEWSKI

         80355  334.74 10/29/2015 38900 VUSTOM SHIRT VEST COVER PEACOC

 639.48JG UNIFORMS INC Total

     1303 JOHN M WARREN INC

         85535  160.76 11/05/2015 0109615-IN INVENTORY ITEMS

 160.76JOHN M WARREN INC Total

     1309 J&S NEWPORT ENT LP

 4.85 10/29/2015 102115 PRISONER MONEY

 3.77 10/29/2015 102115A PRISONER MEAL

 4.84 11/05/2015 102315 PRISONER FOOD CHRGS-AUG 2015

 13.46J&S NEWPORT ENT LP Total

     1317 COUNTY OF KANE

         84727  2,124.30 10/29/2015 2015-00000028 SVC JUNE THRU AUGUST 2015

 2,124.30COUNTY OF KANE Total

     1363 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

         83206  8,724.00 10/29/2015 0752310B PD SUPPLIES

 8,724.00KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC Total

     1366 DAVID L KINTZ

 55.00 10/29/2015 102315 LUNCH EXPENSE 11/2 TO 11/6

 109.00 10/29/2015 102715 PARKING = IACP CONF

 164.00DAVID L KINTZ Total

     1381 MARK KOENEN
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 2,025.00 10/29/2015 102715 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

 61.50 10/29/2015 102715MK PROFESSIONAL LICENSE RENEWAL

 2,086.50MARK KOENEN Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 132.51 11/05/2015 9001836292 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 10/18/15

 132.51KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1400 JAMES KURCZEK

 234.00 11/05/2015 110415 PER DIEM FIREGROUND SCHOOL

 234.00JAMES KURCZEK Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         83787  261.50 10/29/2015 12696 FORMS - PD

 261.50WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1413 PENNY LANCOR

 569.70 11/05/2015 092215 FIREHS CONF REIMB

 569.70PENNY LANCOR Total

     1463 LINA

         83849  12,474.73 11/05/2015 103015 SVCS OCT 2015

 12,474.73LINA Total

     1489 LOWES

         83730  15.18 10/29/2015 02447 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83730  5.31 10/29/2015 02504 SUPPLIES FOR CITY HALL

         83749  16.55 10/29/2015 02124A MISC SUPPLIES

         83730  26.55 10/29/2015 02127B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         85250  41.10 10/29/2015 02176C INVENTORY ITEMS

         85499  24.22 10/29/2015 02177 COFFEE MAKER

         83749  40.34 10/29/2015 02179 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83884  17.50 10/29/2015 09194 MISC SUPPLIES - FD

         85494  191.85 10/29/2015 74547 INVENTORY ITEMS

 378.60LOWES Total

     1506 MAGID GLOVE MFG CO INC

         85536  93.75 10/29/2015 619499 INVENTORY ITEMS

 93.75MAGID GLOVE MFG CO INC Total

     1514 KELLY MALONE
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 41.50 10/29/2015 102115 EMT LICENSE RENEWAL

 41.50KELLY MALONE Total

     1526 DON MARSCHKE

 143.44 11/05/2015 110415 BOOTS AMAZON 11/4/15

 143.44DON MARSCHKE Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         83790  100.00 10/29/2015 20239 TOWING - PD

 100.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         83805  3,290.00 11/05/2015 102915 CONSULTING OCTOBER 2016

 3,290.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1577 MCGOUGH & ASSOCIATES INC

         85492  900.00 10/29/2015 57161 SVCS 9-30-15

 900.00MCGOUGH & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         85677  2,078.54 11/05/2015 671212 SVC PECK & CAMPTON HILLS

 2,078.54MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 10/29/2015 0317039-IN MONTHLY BILLING

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         85490  559.25 10/29/2015 W28171 REPAIR AND MATERIAL

         85596  281.25 11/05/2015 W28462 SVCS 211 N RIVERSIDE AVE - PD

 840.50MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1603 METRO WEST COG

 100.00 11/05/2015 2373 DINNER MTG 10-22-15

 100.00METRO WEST COG Total

     1615 MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES

         85621  122.65 10/29/2015 M5542 INVENTORY ITEMS

 122.65MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES Total

     1626 MIDWEST AIR PRO
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         85472  198.00 10/29/2015 12718 NEDERMAN VEHICLE EXHAUST SYSTM

 198.00MIDWEST AIR PRO Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         83745  24.86 10/29/2015 72748917 CHECK VALVE

         83745  49.72 10/29/2015 72769643 CHECK VALVES

         83745  57.35 10/29/2015 72839313 DRAIN VALVE/BRASS RDSR BUSHING

         83745  28.32 11/05/2015 72881482 V#1779 SPRG BRAKE CIRCUIT LITE

 29.03 11/05/2015 7316776 EXHAUST PIPE

-29.03 11/05/2015 73168165 CREDIT INV#73167776

 160.25FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         83826  13.70 10/29/2015 481555 HOSE CLAMP FLEET DEPT

         83826  27.88 10/29/2015 481573 RO53537 VEH 1719

         83826  8.94 11/05/2015 482432 RO 53605 VEH 1774

         83826  46.89 10/29/2015 482711 RO 53667 VEH 52-99

-43.47 10/29/2015 482730 RETURNED PRODUCT INV482711

         83826  3.39 10/29/2015 482929 V#1779 RO#53682

         83826  18.22 11/05/2015 483176 V#1799 RO#53653

 75.55NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         85511  219.00 11/05/2015 14712149 INK CARTRIDGE POSTAL MACHINE

 219.00NEOPOST INC Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         84178  456.66 10/29/2015 05J0122067317 MONTHLY BILLING

 456.66NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1745 NICOR

 1,836.89 11/05/2015 0929 6 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/21/15

 73.38 11/05/2015 1829 0 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15

 30.06 11/05/2015 4606 2 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15

 29.69 11/05/2015 7497 2 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15

 1,147.57 11/05/2015 7652 0 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15

 2,387.61 11/05/2015 8317 9 OCT 20 2015 BILLING THRU 10/16/15

 18.39 11/05/2015 8618 7 OCT 20 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15

 159.18 11/05/2015 9226 2 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15

 29.69 11/05/2015 9676 7 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15
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 63.27 11/05/2015 1000 4 OCT 21 2015 BILLING THRU 10/20/15

 5,775.73NICOR Total

     1757 NOVINIUM INC

         83831  14,290.20 10/29/2015 222157 CABLE INJECT SVCS

         83831  3,012.00 10/29/2015 222371 SVCS  CHARLEMAGNE RV

         83831  11,837.20 10/29/2015 222372 SVCS CHARLEMAGNE/SAP

         83831  3,119.00 10/29/2015 222522 CABLE INJECTION PROJECT

         83831  6,224.07 10/29/2015 222523 CABLE INJECTION PROJECT

         83831  2,589.68 10/29/2015 222524 CABLE INJECTION PROJECT

         83831  13,963.20 11/05/2015 222771 SVC 10-12 THRU 10-16-15

 55,035.35NOVINIUM INC Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         85608  430.00 11/05/2015 4437 INVENTORY ITEMS

 430.00OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1770 OFFICE DEPOT

         85585  69.99 11/05/2015 800622375001 HANDHELD LABELER

 69.99OFFICE DEPOT Total

     1773 OHD

         85226  760.00 10/29/2015 43794 FT3K ANNUAL CALIBRATION

 760.00OHD Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         83795  160.18 10/29/2015 1552799-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83795  145.74 10/29/2015 1552853-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83795  103.49 10/29/2015 1552857-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83795  103.49 10/29/2015 1552858-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83795  366.07 10/29/2015 1553302-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83795  94.48 10/29/2015 1553303-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83795  530.71 10/29/2015 1554370-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83914  129.00 10/29/2015 1555545-IN UNIFORMS - FD

         83795  410.46 11/05/2015 1556851-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         83795  148.47 11/05/2015 1557925-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83795  107.56 11/05/2015 1558049-IN UNIFORMS - PD

 403.20 10/29/2015 1559275-IN INCORRECT BILLING

-403.20 10/29/2015 1559488-CM CREDIT INV#1559275
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 2,299.65RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1782 ONLINE RESOURCES CORP

 27.59 11/05/2015 110415 SNOPLE - ACCT NOT LOCATED

 27.59ONLINE RESOURCES CORP Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         83919  55.00 11/05/2015 27574 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83919  62.00 11/05/2015 27824 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  60.00 11/05/2015 E 27360 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83919  118.00 11/05/2015 E 27423 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83919  224.00 11/05/2015 E 27541 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  54.00 11/05/2015 E 27676 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83919  54.00 11/05/2015 E 27705 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  54.00 11/05/2015 E 27706 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  60.00 11/05/2015 E 27725 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  60.00 11/05/2015 E 27748 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

 801.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1793 OTIS ELEVATOR CO

         85674  221.25 11/05/2015 CY36416001 PROVIDE HOISTWAY ACCESS

 221.25OTIS ELEVATOR CO Total

     1812 ALPANA PATEL

 200.00 10/29/2015 102715 BAKE SALE CASH DRAWER

 200.00ALPANA PATEL Total

     1822 PDC LABORATORIES INC

         84962  35.00 11/05/2015 814920 TESTING 10-13-15

 35.00PDC LABORATORIES INC Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 2,604.68 10/30/2015 PLP2151030133119PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 15,965.40 10/30/2015 PLPN151030133119PD   0 Police Pension

 18,570.08POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 28.98 10/30/2015 PPLS151030133119FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 177.94 10/30/2015 PPLS151030133119PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 22.08 10/30/2015 PPLS151030133119PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services
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 229.00LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         83754  211.73 10/29/2015 861442 MISC SUPPLIES - FLEET

         85523  676.67 11/05/2015 861775 MISC TOOLS/PARTS FIRE DEPT

         83754  109.10 11/05/2015 861776 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 997.50PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 10/30/2015 POPT151030133119FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         83781  361.66 10/29/2015 81087 SVC UNITS 27,31,40,23

 361.66RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1943 RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC

         85666  1,156.00 11/05/2015 RC102315-6 REPAIR POLICE DEPARTMENT

 1,156.00RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         85187  102.12 10/29/2015 I-97812-0 CAM&GROOVE ALUMINUM

 102.12RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1967 TERRY GROVE

 20,000.00 10/29/2015 11N FACADE IMP = 11 N 3RD ST

 20,000.00TERRY GROVE Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         85509  110.00 10/29/2015 125522 SHEET METAL INSULATION

 110.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         83833  280.00 11/05/2015 1008757 TRUCK TESTING

         83833  29.00 11/05/2015 1008770 TRUCK TESTING

 309.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         85074  954.97 10/29/2015 640034527 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85255  1,492.64 10/29/2015 640035048/640036051 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83752  1,160.00 10/29/2015 640035852 SUPPLIES/SVC FLEET
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         83752  35.00 11/05/2015 640036052 SCRAP DISPOSAL FEES

 3,642.61POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2040 ROYAL REFRIGERATION

         85193  324.92 11/05/2015 70210 MATERIAL AND SERVICE FEE

 324.92ROYAL REFRIGERATION Total

     2044 KATHY RERKO-SMITH

 18.00 11/05/2015 102815 LUNCH EXPENSE IUCR REPORTING

 18.00KATHY RERKO-SMITH Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 934.10 11/05/2015 110115 MONTHLY BILLING

 934.10SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2067 SAUBER MFG CO

         85539  184.92 11/05/2015 PSI171793 INVENTORY ITEMS

 184.92SAUBER MFG CO Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM

 2,625.00 11/05/2015 110415 HOTEL TAX SEPTEMBER 2015

 2,625.00ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM Total

     2097 SCHAAF EQUIPTMENT COMPANY

         85563  299.48 11/05/2015 1000044064 REPAIR ROBO CRIMP

 299.48SCHAAF EQUIPTMENT COMPANY Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         83759  63.07 11/05/2015 0093818 GASKET AND STEERING PUMP

 63.07SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2109 SECRETARY OF STATE

 103.00 10/29/2015 102315 2015 FORD PLATES

 103.00SECRETARY OF STATE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         84032  3,957.00 10/29/2015 R39172 QTRLY BILL NOV THRU JAN 2016

         84032  1,309.00 10/29/2015 R39173 QTRLY BILL NOV THRU JAN 2016

         84032  1,747.00 10/29/2015 R39174 QTRLY BILL NOV THRU JAN 2016

         84032  1,376.00 10/29/2015 R39175 QTRLY BILL NOV THRU JAN 2016

         84032  2,427.00 10/29/2015 R39176 QTRLY BILL NOV THRU JAN 2016
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         84032  402.00 10/29/2015 R39187 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  201.00 10/29/2015 R39188 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  603.00 10/29/2015 R39189 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  402.00 10/29/2015 R39190 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  201.00 10/29/2015 R39191 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  674.00 10/29/2015 R39192 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  402.00 10/29/2015 R39193 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  402.00 10/29/2015 R39194 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  402.00 10/29/2015 R39195 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  402.00 10/29/2015 R39196 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  201.00 10/29/2015 R39197 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  603.00 10/29/2015 R39198 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  201.00 10/29/2015 R39199 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  603.00 10/29/2015 R39200 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  201.00 10/29/2015 R39201 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  201.00 10/29/2015 R39202 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  402.00 10/29/2015 R39203 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  603.00 10/29/2015 R39204 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  201.00 10/29/2015 R39205 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  603.00 10/29/2015 R39206 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

         84032  603.00 10/29/2015 R39214 BILLING  NOV THRU APR 2016

 19,329.00SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2136 MARLIN SHEETS

 66.63 11/05/2015 110315 REIMBURSEMENT FIREWOOD

 66.63MARLIN SHEETS Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         83906  577.68 11/05/2015 8500-9 PAINT SUPPLIES

         83906  44.28 11/05/2015 9138-7 MISC PAINT SUPPLIES

 621.96SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         83943  155.25 11/05/2015 221509 ICE DELIVERY

 155.25SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2160 SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY

         84134  245.89 10/29/2015 202836 GLOVE TESTING

 245.89SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY Total
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     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         84016  935.00 10/29/2015 2527 SVC 623 WALNUT ST F-1

         84016  425.00 10/29/2015 2528 SVCS 400 GRAY STREET

         84015  550.00 10/29/2015 2530 SVCS 124 S 13TH ST

 1,910.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2198 STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING

         85601  1,192.00 11/05/2015 36200 SERVICE AGREEMENT WINTER

         85601  1,192.00 11/05/2015 36200 SERVICE AGREEMENT WINTER

         85601 -1,192.00 11/05/2015 36200 SERVICE AGREEMENT WINTER

         85601 -1,192.00 11/05/2015 36200 SERVICE AGREEMENT WINTER

         85601  596.00 11/05/2015 36200A PRE WINTER MAINTENANCE

         85626  1,876.00 11/05/2015 36211 REPLACE BULBS AND LABOR

 2,472.00STATE AUTOMATIC HEATING Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

 425.00 10/29/2015 57644 OCT LEGISLATIVE CITY UPDATE

 425.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 84.98 10/31/2015 3-31-31065-6-1-0915 SVCS 8-28 THRU 9-30-15

 110.00 10/31/2015 3-31-31067-2-1-0915 SVCS 8-28 THRU 9-30-15

 82.01 10/31/2015 3-31-31068-0-2-0915 SVCS 8-28 THRU 9-30-15

 276.99CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         84212  5,335.55 10/29/2015 S005086153.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84448  5,906.28 10/29/2015 S005126907.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85305  624.00 11/05/2015 S005159761.001 FLAME RESISTANT PANTS

         85321  1,860.00 10/29/2015 S005161758.002 FLAME RESISTANT/CANVAS PANT

         83769  87.38 10/29/2015 S005175839.001 CLAMP/STRAP/TAPCON

         85540  863.47 10/29/2015 S005179769.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85622  198.66 11/05/2015 S005184385-005 PHOTO CONTROL SIDE LENS

         85622  182.60 10/29/2015 S005184385.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85622  1,021.68 10/29/2015 S005184385.003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85622  198.66 10/29/2015 S005184385.004 INVENTORY ITEMS

 16,278.28STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         79539  673.89 10/29/2015 I1148558 UNIFORMS - PD
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         83796  28.00 11/05/2015 I1171289 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83796  16.99 11/05/2015 I1174712 RADIO POUCH

         85354  859.99 11/05/2015 I1175797 UNIFORMS - PD

         85354  59.99 11/05/2015 I1175879 UNIFORMS - PD

 1,638.86STREICHERS Total

     2259 SUBURBAN ACCENTS INC

         84661  1,075.00 10/29/2015 22506 GRAPHICS/LETTERING INCEP 27

 1,075.00SUBURBAN ACCENTS INC Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         83762  202.82 10/29/2015 AG47020 RO 53537 VEH 1719

 202.82TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         85541  540.00 11/05/2015 TP65571 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85541  1,242.00 10/29/2015 TP65572 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,782.003M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         85567  1,519.00 11/05/2015 2-312528 FLUID FILM 55 GAL

         85542  220.07 10/29/2015 2-313195 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85665  91.43 10/29/2015 2-313206 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85704  39.77 11/05/2015 2-313687 WHIP HOSE/COUPLER

         85542  310.25 11/05/2015 2-313703 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85742  27.00 11/05/2015 2-314020 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,207.52THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         85429  3,000.00 11/05/2015 17385 MESSAGE BOARDS-SCARECROW FEST

 3,000.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2383 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

 4,000.00 11/05/2015 6116619-1015 POSTAGE METER REIMB

 4,000.00UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Total

     2393 RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC

 7,398.06 10/29/2015 322955 WR LICENSE FEES PRESET

 7,398.06RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

21



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         85623  1,098.00 10/29/2015 3020462 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,098.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 22.39 11/05/2015 00000650961405 SHIPPING

 106.82 11/05/2015 0000650961425 SHIPPING

 112.15 11/05/2015 0000650961435 SHIPPING

 15.33 11/05/2015 0000650961445 WEEKLY BILLING

 256.69UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         85557  168.39 11/05/2015 776127 FACESHIELDS

         84230  228.90 11/05/2015 777344 FACEPIECE

 397.29HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         85521  44.00 10/29/2015 58608 MISC KEYS

 44.00VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2416 VALLEY HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC

         85167  122.35 11/05/2015 195661 MISC HOSE ASSEMBLY

 122.35VALLEY HYDRAULIC SERVICE INC Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 218.25 11/05/2015 9754543532 SVCS 9-24 THRU 10-23-15

 218.25VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2431 LEO VESELING

 44.08 10/29/2015 102115 REIMBURSEMENT DIVING SUPPLIES

 44.08LEO VESELING Total

     2445 VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS LLC

         85229  16,118.50 10/29/2015 7065 PROJECT BILLING THRU 10/5/15

 16,118.50VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS LLC Total

     2449 GovHR USA LLC

         85514  17,500.00 10/29/2015 092315 CONSULTING FIRM HR DIRECTOR

         85514  17,500.00 10/29/2015 092315 CONSULTING FIRM HR DIRECTOR

         85514 -17,500.00 10/29/2015 092315 CONSULTING FIRM HR DIRECTOR

         85514 -17,500.00 10/29/2015 092315 CONSULTING FIRM HR DIRECTOR
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 0.00GovHR USA LLC Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83841  21.45 10/29/2015 2844104-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         83974  27.08 10/29/2015 2845044-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         83841  71.40 10/29/2015 2846250-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         83885  9.31 10/29/2015 2847907-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FD

         83841  36.97 10/29/2015 2849319-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         84352  48.93 10/29/2015 2849758-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CA

         83841  85.15 11/05/2015 2853509-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         83974  59.70 11/05/2015 2854469-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         83841  11.23 11/05/2015 2856160-0 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83822  32.97 11/05/2015 2856509-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY HALL

         84352  164.06 11/05/2015 2857063-0 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83974  24.42 11/05/2015 2857142-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         85595  2.74 11/05/2015 2858088-0 RUBBER CEMENT

 595.41WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         83832  21.00 11/05/2015 132021 TEST V#7017

         83832  22.00 10/29/2015 132147 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

         83832  117.00 10/29/2015 132207 TRUCK TESTING

         83832  181.50 10/29/2015 132271 TRUCK TESTING

         83832  47.50 11/05/2015 132298 TRUCK TESTING

         83832  21.00 11/05/2015 132305 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

         83832  63.00 11/05/2015 132329 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

 473.00WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2477 WASCO LAWN & POWER INC

         85565  249.80 11/05/2015 192817 V#5099 RO#53690

 249.80WASCO LAWN & POWER INC Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         85522  437.50 10/29/2015 15734 SVCS AUG 30 TO SEPT 26 2015

 437.50WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2490 WELCH BROS INC

         85570  180.00 11/05/2015 1537927 V-SEAL WINTER GUARD

 180.00WELCH BROS INC Total
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     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         85177  808.00 10/30/2015 113492 RENTAL COMPACT EXCAVATOR

 808.00WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 EESCO

         85218 -420.00 11/05/2015 323783 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85218 -420.00 11/05/2015 323783 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85218  420.00 11/05/2015 323783ADJ INVENTORY ITEMS

         85451  1,205.00 10/29/2015 390155 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85451  428.90 10/29/2015 398306 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85451  88.50 10/29/2015 406244 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85468  869.00 11/05/2015 412156 LAYIN TRANSFORMER

         85451  650.00 11/05/2015 427851 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,821.40EESCO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         84943  277.70 11/05/2015 9816500244 MISC PVC PARTS

         85346  180.00 11/05/2015 9848227600 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85544  7.50 10/29/2015 9865036660 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85561  59.68 11/05/2015 9866837900 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84255  597.52 11/05/2015 9867506918 CHECK VALVES/BUSHINGS/PIPES

         84255  38.16 11/05/2015 9867506926 COUPLING CPVC SLIP SOCKETS

         85599  210.40 11/05/2015 9871077880 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY TOLIETS

 1,370.96GRAINGER INC Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         85617  605.55 11/05/2015 231171-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 605.55ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         85685  62.48 11/05/2015 84379 INVENTORY ITEMS

 62.48ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 437.07 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,372.17 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 6,188.15 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,591.78 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 404.65 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,129.08 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119IS   0 Illinois State Tax
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 8,055.97 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,408.85 10/30/2015 ILST151030133119PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 28,587.72ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 550.64 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,273.23 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119CD   0 FICA Employee

 409.45 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,621.21 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119FN   0 FICA Employee

 780.53 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,281.92 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,163.24 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119PD   0 FICA Employee

 16,548.26 10/30/2015 FICA151030133119PW   0 FICA Employee

 229.48 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119CA   0 Medicare Employer

 613.59 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,699.81 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119FD   0 Medicare Employer

 692.56 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119FN   0 Medicare Employer

 182.53 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119HR   0 Medicare Employer

 533.68 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,895.86 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119PD   0 Medicare Employer

 4,043.49 10/30/2015 MEDR151030133119PW   0 Medicare Employer

 1,552.87 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,859.71 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 25,157.62 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,935.64 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,313.77 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,518.71 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 33,140.53 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 34,431.67 10/30/2015 FIT 151030133119PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 550.64 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,273.23 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119CD   0 FICA Employer

 409.45 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119FD   0 FICA Employer

 2,621.21 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119FN   0 FICA Employer

 780.53 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,281.92 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,163.24 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119PD   0 FICA Employer

 16,548.26 10/30/2015 FICE151030133119PW   0 FICA Employer

 229.48 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119CA   0 Medicare Employee

 613.59 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119CD   0 Medicare Employee
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 2,699.81 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119FD   0 Medicare Employee

 692.56 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119FN   0 Medicare Employee

 182.53 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119HR   0 Medicare Employee

 533.68 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,895.86 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119PD   0 Medicare Employee

 4,043.49 10/30/2015 MEDE151030133119PW   0 Medicare Employee

 190,949.48INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 545.00 10/30/2015 0000002061510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 10/30/2015 0000002921510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 10/30/2015 0000004861510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 10/30/2015 0000011631510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 492.00 10/30/2015 0000012251510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 440.93 10/30/2015 0000000371510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 10/30/2015 0000000641510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 10/30/2015 0000001351510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 10/30/2015 0000001911510301331190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 923.08 10/30/2015 0000001971510301331190 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 10/30/2015 0000002021510301331190 IL CS Maintenance 1

 7,207.00STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 4,929.15 10/26/2015 102615 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 3,484.43 11/03/2015 110315 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 8,413.58DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 85,972.82 11/03/2015 110315 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 85,972.82HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         85618  375.00 11/05/2015 010967 INVENTORY ITEMS

 375.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 10/30/2015 ACCG151030133119FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.47 10/30/2015 ACCG151030133119FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 10/30/2015 ACCG151030133119IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 156.12 10/30/2015 ACCG151030133119PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan
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 85.54 10/30/2015 ACCG151030133119PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 336.50CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2730 SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC

         85335  832.38 10/29/2015 10273 CARHARTT/DRIFIRE CLOTHING

         85335  832.38 10/29/2015 10273 CARHARTT/DRIFIRE CLOTHING

         85335 -832.38 10/29/2015 10273 CARHARTT/DRIFIRE CLOTHING

         85335 -832.38 10/29/2015 10273 CARHARTT/DRIFIRE CLOTHING

         85335  832.38 10/29/2015 10273A CARHARTT/DRIFIRE CLOTHING

         85335  189.23 11/05/2015 10355 CARHARTT/SAFETY APPAREL

 1,021.61SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC Total

     2736 INLAD TRUCK AND VAN EQUIPMENT

         85627  84.90 11/05/2015 53845 RIGHT LEG END PART

 84.90INLAD TRUCK AND VAN EQUIPMENT Total

     2772 START INTERACTION INC

         84236  6,775.00 11/05/2015 2040 WEBSITE UPGRADE PROJECT

 6,775.00START INTERACTION INC Total

     2837 SUBURBAN LAW ENFORCEMENT

 25.00 10/29/2015 120915 HOLIDAY LUCH MTG - CASS

 25.00SUBURBAN LAW ENFORCEMENT Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         84296  1,156.31 10/29/2015 T0000127603 SVCS OCTOBER 2015

 1,156.31ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 5,545.08 11/05/2015 4300-3744M-72 SVCS SEPT 2015

 430.00 11/05/2015 4300-4037M-15 SVCS SEPT 2015

 5,975.08SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         83916  7.36 11/05/2015 37163/1 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83746  8.99 10/29/2015 37900/1 MISC FLEET DEPT PARTS

         85546  402.00 10/29/2015 37912/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 418.35HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2921 STRYPES PLUS MORE INC

         80899  555.00 11/05/2015 12685 INSTALL CHEVRON STRIPING
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         85317  2,130.00 11/05/2015 13108 MISC WORK ON FIRE DEPT

 2,685.00STRYPES PLUS MORE INC Total

     2956 LAI LTD

         85322  327.72 11/05/2015 15-13355 DEZURIK THREADED PLUG

 327.72LAI LTD Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         84241  130.00 11/05/2015 990010622 MONTHLY BILLING

 130.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3020 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO INC

         85520  775.83 10/29/2015 3129673 AERIAL TREE WIRE SPACER CABLE

 775.83TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO INC Total

     3030 FIRE SERVICE INC

         84960  278.75 10/29/2015 20037 2015 PUMP TEST

         84960  200.00 10/29/2015 20038 2015 PUMP TEST

         84960  200.00 10/29/2015 20039 2015 PUMP TEST

         84960  200.00 10/29/2015 20040 2015 PUMP TEST

         84960  200.00 10/29/2015 20041 2015 PUMP TEST

         84960  200.00 10/29/2015 20042 2015 PUMP TEST

         84960  200.00 10/29/2015 20043 2015 PUMP TEST

 1,478.75FIRE SERVICE INC Total

     3049 ELIZABETH MENDOZA

 18.00 11/05/2015 102815 LUNCH EXPENSES IUCR REPORTING

 18.00ELIZABETH MENDOZA Total

     3064 VINCENT GROEZINGER

 110.00 10/29/2015 102415 SAFETY BOOTS MEIJER 10/24/15

 110.00VINCENT GROEZINGER Total

     3066 CHARLES VICARI

 266.00 10/29/2015 102715 REMAINDER BOOT ALLOWANCE RWS

 266.00CHARLES VICARI Total

     3098 GEAR WASH LLC

         85631  306.86 11/05/2015 11234 INSPECTION AND REPAIR

 306.86GEAR WASH LLC Total
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     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         81781  149,387.00 10/29/2015 2801-1291 2016 TRUCK MDL 7400

         81781  176,954.00 10/29/2015 2801-1292 2016 TRUCK MODEL 7400

         81781  176,954.00 10/29/2015 2801-1293 2016 TRUCK MDL 7400

         83758  195.81 10/29/2015 3000014198 VEH 1794 RO 53346

         83758  158.40 10/29/2015 3000014237 RO 53346 VEH 1794

         83758  444.28 10/29/2015 3000053433 V#1941 RO#53386

         83758  603.10 10/29/2015 3000062665 V#1941 RO#53386

         83758  193.19 10/29/2015 3000127693 V#1734 RO#53424

         83758  576.74 10/29/2015 3000262587 SERVICE REPAIR

         85547  60.64 11/05/2015 3000366259 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83758  509.98 11/05/2015 3000366892 FLEET DEPT RO 53586 VEH1798

         83758  289.10 11/05/2015 3000366897 VEH 1798 RO 53586

         83758  94.55 11/05/2015 3000374693 VEH 1798 RO 53586

         83758  340.11 11/05/2015 3000387678 VEH 1886 RO 53615

-79.80 11/05/2015 3000388421 RETURNED PRODUCT

         85582  924.25 11/05/2015 3000395572 SERVICE REPAIR

         83758  499.47 11/05/2015 3000406852 RO 53615 VEH 1886

         83758  1,926.79 10/29/2015 99418771 RO 53182 VEH 1943

         83758  246.06 10/29/2015 99511652 VEH 1863 RO 53282

         83758  50.30 10/29/2015 99521350 CAMSHAFT/LH & RH

         83758  514.79 10/29/2015 99568267 VEH 1863 RO 53282

         83758  192.17 10/29/2015 99568371 VEH 1809 RO 53306

 511,034.93RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         83948  3,380.00 11/05/2015 CP03560 PLANT BED MAINT 6 OF 7

 3,380.00CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3149 DAVID L PHYFER

         85205  120.00 11/05/2015 20414 PRODUCTION CHUCK/CHAR

         85312  75.00 11/05/2015 20415 PRODUCTION VIDEO TAPING

 195.00DAVID L PHYFER Total

     3156 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE

         83784  32.50 11/05/2015 252639-1015 MONTLY BILLING POLICE DEPT OCT

 32.50TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE Total

     3182 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC

            40  918.00 10/29/2015 634407 REDY MIX
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            40  566.00 11/05/2015 635688 READY MIX

 1,484.00OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC Total

     3184 JIM KEEGAN

 247.50 11/05/2015 111815 PERDIEM CALEA 11-18~11-20-15

 30.00 11/05/2015 111815A CALEA - TRANSPORT

 277.50JIM KEEGAN Total

     3207 J HOFERT CO

         84197  6,070.49 10/29/2015 88912 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,070.49J HOFERT CO Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         83834  440.00 11/05/2015 4410 SVCS 10-8-15

 440.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3216 EVANS AND SON BLACKTOP INC

         85714  2,126.00 11/05/2015 F55979 SVC 905 JEFFERY/54 SOUTH GATE

 2,126.00EVANS AND SON BLACKTOP INC Total

     3228 SCOTT SALVATI

         85283  185.00 11/05/2015 9140 FIRE DEPT OPEN HOUSE POSTERS

 185.00SCOTT SALVATI Total

     3236 HR GREEN INC

         81587  34,877.95 10/29/2015 100965 SVCS 6-20 THRU 9-18-15

 34,877.95HR GREEN INC Total

     3280 PLANET DEPOS LLC

         84160  828.80 11/05/2015 112758 SVCS 9-8-15

 828.80PLANET DEPOS LLC Total

     3285 RICK MURAWSKI

 436.05 10/29/2015 102715 WEAPON PURCHASE

 436.05RICK MURAWSKI Total

     3298 JENNIFER KUHN

 436.21 11/05/2015 161 BK CLUB/BRKFST MTG - LEAD

 69.18 11/05/2015 162 LEAD - MISC SUPPLIES

 1,573.78 11/05/2015 162A OCT COORD SVC & MILEAGE
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 2,079.17JENNIFER KUHN Total

     3317 TEREX UTILITIES INC

         84129  68,608.00 11/05/2015 5001804-IN AERIAL DEVICE

         83742  94.07 10/29/2015 90300235 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 68,702.07TEREX UTILITIES INC Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 3,637.94 10/27/2015 R20150240742 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 6,649.51 11/03/2015 R20150244279 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 10,287.45WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3372 JAY LAWRENCE JACOBS

         85235  532.91 10/29/2015 101615 MILEAGE AND MEETING

 532.91JAY LAWRENCE JACOBS Total

     3375 PAUL KARDASCHOW

         84065  4,316.00 11/05/2015 001257 SVC V#1962 TRK#103

 4,316.00PAUL KARDASCHOW Total

     3380 VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES LLC

         84691  8.25 11/05/2015 IV0042286 POLICE DEPT SERVICES

 8.25VOIANCE LANGUAGE SERVICES LLC Total

     3408 ULINE INC

         85587  85.42 11/05/2015 71472157 OCTAGON BOX LID

 85.42ULINE INC Total

     3410 JUSTIN CHRISTENSEN

         85304  8,356.53 11/05/2015 15038 ROTO JET HOSE WASHER

 8,356.53JUSTIN CHRISTENSEN Total

     3430 BOSS DRILLING INC

         85554  10,175.00 10/29/2015 750 INSTALLED WIRE AND FRAME

 10,175.00BOSS DRILLING INC Total

     3431 N-DIMENSION SOLUTIONS INC

         85404  8,910.00 10/29/2015 CHA-15-1357 CYBER SECURITY SUBSCRIPTION

 8,910.00N-DIMENSION SOLUTIONS INC Total

     3436 MICHAEL RICE
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         85564  27.98 11/05/2015 D 1704 TOOL REPLACEMENT

 27.98MICHAEL RICE Total

     3447 ELBURN & COUNTRYSIDE FIRE DIST

         85644  735.00 10/29/2015 20151009A SVCS AUG & SEPT - FD

 735.00ELBURN & COUNTRYSIDE FIRE DIST Total

     3450 IAFCI - INTERNATIONAL ASSOC

         85672  110.00 11/05/2015 33443-16 MBRSHP = D KETELSEN

 110.00IAFCI - INTERNATIONAL ASSOC Total

999000529 ROBIN KEILLOR

 1,850.00 10/29/2015 101915 REIMBURSEMENT SWR ASSISTANCE

 1,850.00ROBIN KEILLOR Total

999000535 STEVEN J ASHFIELD

 863.59 10/29/2015 102815 REFUND DEPOSIT

 863.59STEVEN J ASHFIELD Total

 1,839,417.69Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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